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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Albers &amp; Company 
1655 Fort Meyer Dr 
Ste 700 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.Albers & Co 
2.Consulting 
3.Arlington, VA

10/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Betting On Jobs PAC 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1.Betting On Jobs PAC 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2025 $1,000.00 $6,000.00

Commonwealth Sportsmen&#39;s Alliance 
P.O. Box 657 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.Commonwealth Sportsmen's Alliance 
2.chief executive officer 
3.Powhatan, VA

10/01/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Dominick, Steven  
2956 Breezy Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.RETIRED 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/18/2025 $500.00 $1,750.00

Ellis, Hollis Dedric 
917 Mains Creek Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.CAE, Inc. 
2.Civil Engineer 
3.,

10/01/2025 $75.00 $150.00

Everton, Patricia  
1521 Blue Ridge Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/18/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Free, Cindy  
2348 Huckleberry Trail 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Atlantic Orthopaedic Specialists 
2.PT 
3.,

10/18/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Gray, Heather &amp; William  
3865 Battlefield Blvd S 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Outdoor Dog Supply 
2.Owners 
3.,

10/06/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Halyard, Lee Scott 
831 Jerryville St 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Halyard, Lee S. and Associates 
2.757-549-3700 
3.,

10/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

HBAV Build Pac 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.HBAV 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hugo Mansfield, Stacey  
825 Woodrow Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/05/2025 $50.00 $100.00

Hugo Mansfield, Stacey  
825 Woodrow Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/20/2025 $25.00 $125.00
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Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Hunton Andrews Kurth 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2025 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Husnay, Joseph  
253 Downing Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/06/2025 $50.00 $75.00

Jackson, James  
473 East Lake Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Real Estate 
2.Real Estate 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/01/2025 $75.00 $625.00

Last Name Left Blank, Jeff Bunn For 
Chesapeake City Council  
437 Rebel Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Chesapeake City 
2.Member 
3.,

10/18/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Lee, David  
14295 Country Club Dr 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.VDOT 
2.Engineer 
3.,

10/18/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Mansfield, Stacey  
825 Woodrow Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/20/2025 $25.00 $25.00

Marsh, Kenneth  
512 Sunderland Ter 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/07/2025 $200.00 $750.00

McGuireWoods Consulting LLC 
800 Canal St E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuireWoods 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

McGuireWoods Consulting LLC 
800 Canal St E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuireWoods 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2025 $500.00 $2,000.00

Middleton III, E.G. &quot;Rudy&quot;  
1449 Five Hill Trl. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Montero, Juan  
524 Woodards Ford Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Healthcare 
2.Healthcare 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/18/2025 $100.00 $225.00

Myers, Terri  
2116 Land Of Promise Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Self 
2.Insurance 
3.,

10/06/2025 $150.00 $150.00
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Petersen, Roger  
500 Denham Arch 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Oak Grove UMC 
2.Youth Director 
3.,

10/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Petry, Thomas  
1908 Shillelagh Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/15/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Plaster, Donald James 
1305 White Marlin Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.Compass Technology Mgt. 
2.IT 
3.,

10/18/2025 $150.00 $800.00

Premium Distributors Of VA, LLC 
15001 Northridge Dr 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Premium Distributors Of VA, LLC 
2.Beverage Distribution Co 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/01/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Realtors PAC Of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Realtors Pac 
2.real estate 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/10/2025 $1,000.00 $4,797.78

Reynolds Services Company 
401 N Main Street 
Winston-salem, NC 27101

1.Reynolds Services Company 
2.Tobacco Company 
3.Winston-salem, NC

10/01/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rivers Portsmouth Gaming LLC 
3630 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.River Portsmouth Gaming LLC 
2.Gaming 
3.Portsmouth, VA

10/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Roenker, Wendy  
1329 Baffy Loop 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.City Of Chesapeake 
2.Attorney 
3.,

10/21/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Schaubach, Dwight C 
2224 Springfield Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23523

1.Johns Brothers, Inc 
2.Owner 
3.,

10/07/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Sports Betting Alliance 
5109 82nd St 
Lubbock, TX 79424

1.Sports Betting Alliance 
2.Gaming 
3.Lubbock, TX

10/23/2025 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Tidewater Builders Association PAC 
5041 Corporate Woods Dr 
Suite 245 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1.TBA 
2.PAC 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/10/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Transcanada USA Services, Inc. PAC 
1250 NW St 
Suite 225 
Washington, DC 2005

1.Transcanada 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

3 of 15



Leftwich for Delegate (CC-13-00284) Reporting Period: 10/01/2025 Through: 10/23/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Usaa 
P.O. Box 34330 
San Antonio, TX 78265

1.Usaa 
2.banking & insurance 
3.San Antonio, TX

10/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

VA Apt. Mgmt. Association PAC 
2812 Emerywood Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23294

1.VA Apt. Mgmt. Association PAC 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Aviation 
5172 Military Hwy W 
Suite A 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1.Virginia Aviation Associates, L.L.C 
2.Aviation Industry 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/01/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Health Care Association 
2112 West Laburnum Avenue 
Ste. 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.Virginia Health Care Association 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia State Police Association, Inc. 
6944 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Virginia State Police Association 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Transportation Alliance 
620 Moorefield Park Dr 
Ste 120 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

1.VTA 
2.Transportation Industry 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

10/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wadsworth, Robert  
2049 Pungo Ridge Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

1.Pungo Realty 
2.President 
3.,

10/10/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Walmart, Inc. 
702 8th St SW 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1.Walmart, Inc. 
2.Department Store 
3.Bentonville, AR

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.Williams Mullen Clark & Dobbins 
2.Consulting Services 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Woodruff, Kirk  
301 Woodards Ford Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Executive Vice President, Business Development 
2.retired 
3.,

10/23/2025 $3,000.00 $6,500.00

Wright, Bruce  
524 Fairfield Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

10/03/2025 $50.00 $50.00

Total This Period $33,900.00
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Date 
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Republican Party Of Virginia 
115 GRACE St E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. Republican Party Of VA 
2. Multi Candidate PAC 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. in-kind 
5. FairMarketValue

10/01/2025 $11,935.51 $35,756.46

Total This Period $11,935.51
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Guindon, Elizabeth  
1344 Melrose Parkway 
Norfolk, VA 23508

campaign work 10/01/2025 $616.00

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 10/01/2025 $1.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

campaign work 10/02/2025 $2,000.00

WRS 
712 H St NE 
Unit 701 
Washington, DC 20002

consulting services 10/02/2025 $2,500.00

Friends Of Amanda Batten 
P.O. Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127

donation 10/07/2025 $12,500.00

Friends Of Carrie Coyner 
13271 Rivers Blend Ave 
Chester, VA 23836

donation 10/07/2025 $25,000.00

Friends Of David Owen 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

donation 10/07/2025 $12,500.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

wire transfer fee 10/07/2025 $120.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

compliance services 10/08/2025 $500.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

cellphone 10/08/2025 $250.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

reimbursement for CWF 10/08/2025 $630.00

Friends Of Chris Obenshain 
P.O. Box 10041 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

donation 10/08/2025 $12,500.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

bank fee 10/08/2025 $40.00
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Kinser, Leftwich &amp; Kahle, P.C. 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

postage expense 10/09/2025 $1,534.91

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 10/11/2025 $151.25

1Password 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

office expense 10/13/2025 $17.94

Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 10/13/2025 $19.99

Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 10/13/2025 $9.99

Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 10/13/2025 $29.99

Chesapeake Wine Festival 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

event expense 10/13/2025 $465.00

Exxon Mobil 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

gas expense for staff 10/13/2025 $68.22

Go Daddy 
 
Scottsdale, AZ 

website expense 10/13/2025 $17.99

Go Daddy 
 
Scottsdale, AZ 

domain expense 10/13/2025 $8.99

Google 
 
, CA 

domain expense 10/13/2025 $33.60

Great Bridge Frame &amp; Art 
316 Battlefield Blvd. 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

resolution framing 10/13/2025 $164.04

Great Bridge Frame &amp; Art 
316 Battlefield Blvd. 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

resolution framing 10/13/2025 $192.54
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Greenbrier Farms 
220 Sign Pine Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

campaign event expense 10/13/2025 $1,181.90

Hot Rodders Cafe 
1457 Mt Pleasant Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

10/13/2025 $68.85

Jungle Disk, LLC 
11503 NW Military Hwy 
San Antonio, TX 78231

office expense 10/13/2025 $10.00

LOVE&#39;S Travel Store 
7200 County Drive 
Dispunta, VA 23842

gas expense 10/13/2025 $78.25

Office Max 
 
, VA 

office supplies 10/13/2025 $100.18

Office Max 
 
, VA 

print expense 10/13/2025 $3.06

Office Max 
 
, VA 

office supplies 10/13/2025 $281.38

Office Max 
 
, VA 

office supplies 10/13/2025 $49.59

Public Storage 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

campaign storage 10/13/2025 $339.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription 10/13/2025 $40.99

Tractor Supply Corporate 
200 Powell Place 
Brentwood, TN 37027

posts for signs 10/13/2025 $232.78

Tropical Smoothie 
 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

lunch for staff 10/13/2025 $17.45

USPS 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

postage expense 10/13/2025 $936.00
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
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Village Inn 
1509 Cedar Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

lunch for volunteers 10/13/2025 $81.30

Wawa 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

gas expense for staff 10/13/2025 $63.92

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

transaction fees 10/17/2025 $14.20

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 10/18/2025 $1.00

Friends Of Amanda Batten 
P.O. Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127

donation 10/21/2025 $12,500.00

Friends Of Chris Obenshain 
P.O. Box 10041 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

donation 10/21/2025 $12,500.00

Friends Of David Owen 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

donation 10/21/2025 $12,500.00

Little Zion Missionary Baptist Church 
141 Kempsville Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

program ad 10/21/2025 $125.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

bank fees 10/21/2025 $120.00

Ballard Fish &amp; Oyster Co LLC 
 
, VA 

event expense 10/22/2025 $959.50

Last Name Left Blank 
908 Hawley Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

campaign work 10/22/2025 $452.00

Last Name Left Blank 
4240 Valencia Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

event help 10/22/2025 $250.00

Total This Period $114,777.80
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Jay Leftwich 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

11/08/2013 $200.00

Total This Period $200.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 47 $33,900.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $11,935.51

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 48 $45,835.51

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $11,935.51

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $114,777.80

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $126,713.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $200.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $200.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $200.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $146,181.73

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $45,835.51

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $45,835.51

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $192,017.24

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$126,713.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $126,713.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $65,303.93

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $200.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $32,124.02

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,436,119.92

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $45,835.51

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,481,955.43

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,514,079.45

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,322,062.21

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$126,713.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,448,775.52

29. Ending Balance $65,303.93
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